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ISO/RTO Work Plan for NAESB Wholesale EE/DSM Standards 
 
# Task Description Deliverable Completion 

Date 
Who 

1 Finalize Framework The draft framework will serve 
as a basis for documenting the 
technical M&V requirements for 
the different ISO/RTO products. 
It should guide each ISO-RTO 
in answering the questions of 
Why, When, and What M&V is 
done. 

Each ISO should provide comments 
on the Objectives, Frequency and 
Description.  Each ISO/RTO should 
add any additional comments that it 
feels it needs to describe the 
products, (this will help to synthesize 
any commonalities between 
products and ISO/RTOs).   If the list 
of product classes are not 
representative, please comment. 

10/30/07 All 

2 ISO/RTO Conference 
Call 

This call is designed to discuss 
comments submitted in regard 
to the Framework 

Come to consensus on the 
Framework 

Week of  
November 19 , 
2007  TBD 

All 

3 Report to NAESB 
DSM/EE Standards 
Committee 

At the September 25th meeting 
the ISO/RTOs tacitly agreed to 
report back to the Committee 
on how we plan on completing 
the task by the end of the 1st 
quarter of 2008. 

Report to NAESB DSM-EE Task 
Force the status of the ISO/RTO 
Wholesale standards development. 

11/30/07 P. Wattles, 
E. Winkler 

4 Add M&V technical 
data 

Each ISO/RTO will fill in the 
matrix with appropriate 
technical requirements and 
how the M&V activity is 
implemented (where 
appropriate) for each of its 
products and each M&V area. 

A completed Draft Matrix with the 
general description of the M&V 
areas, products and technical 
information in M&V requirements for 
each ISO/RTOs range of products. 

12/15/07 All 

5 ISO/RTO Conference 
Call 

This call is designed to review  
progress on data synthesis 
from the Framework 

Develop status update on 
development of wholesale standards  

January 14, 
2008.  

All 

6 Report to NAESB 
DSM/EE Task Force 

Status report of Wholesale 
standards 

Report to NAESB the status of the 
ISO/RTO Wholesale standards 
development. 

1/23/2008 P. Wattles, 
E. Winkler 

7 Update M&V 
Technical Data 

ISO/RTOs will update matrices 
with appropriate expanded 
technical requirements. 

Expanded draft Matrix 1/30/2008 All 

8 ISO/RTO Conference 
Call 

This call is designed to review  
progress on data synthesis 
from the Framework 

Develop status update on 
development of wholesale standards  

Week of 
2/11/08, TBD.  

All 

9 Draft Wholesale 
Standards 

Synthesize Technical 
Requirements into draft 
Standards 

Draft Standards will be developed 
by processing the technical 
requirements provided by all the 
ISO/RTOs to find commonalities and 
or create ranges of requirements 

2/29/08 E. Winkler 
lead, Scott 
COE, 
review by 
All 

10 ISO/RTO Conference 
Call 

This call is designed to review 
and discuss the draft wholesale 
standards. 

Provide agreement on draft  
standards to be submitted to 
NAESB  

Week of  
March  10, 
2008. TBD 

All 

11 Present Wholesale 
standards developed 
by ISO/RTOs to 
NAESB DSM/EE 
Standards Committee 

ISO-RTO document presented 
as a draft for wider NAESB 
stakeholder consideration and 
comment 

Report to NAESB on documented 
ISO/RTO Wholesale DR M&V 
standards for use in developing 
proposed NAESB standards and/or 
model business practices. 

3/28/08 
Houston TX 

P. Wattles, 
E. Winkler 

  
Yellow denotes added item  
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Contact List: 
 
Rob Baker AESO  rob.baker@aeso.ca 
Gordon Nadeau AESO 403-539-2568 Gordon.Nadeau@aeso.ca 
John Goodin CAISO 916-608-7154 JGoodin@caiso.com 
Scott Coe Consultant 413- 540-4594 scoe@iso-ne.com 
Steve Krein ERCOT 512-248-6830 skrein@ercot.com 
Paul Wattles ERCOT 512-248-6578 pwattles@ercot.com 
Jeanette Briggs IESO  jeanette.briggs@ieso.ca 
Bill Wilbur IESO  bill.wilbur@ieso.ca 
Dave LaPlante ISO NE 413-535-4120 dlaplante@iso-ne.com 
Bob Laurita ISO NE 413-540-4398 rlaurita@iso-ne.com 
Eric Winkler ISO NE 413-540-4513 ewinkler@iso-ne.com 
Henry Yoshimura ISO NE 413-540-4460 hyoshimura@iso-ne.com 
Chuck Goldman LBL 510-486-4637 CAGoldman@lbl.gov 
Mike Robinson MISO 317-249-5741 mrobinson@midwestiso.org 
Kevn Melanson NBSO  kevin.melanson@nbso.com 
George Porter NBSO  george.porter@nbso.ca 
Chris Brown NYISO 518-356-7546 cbrown@nyiso.com 
Donna Pratt NYISO 518-356-8758 dpratt@nyiso.com 
Bob Jones PJM  jonesr@pjmexch01.pjm.com 
Pete Langbein PJM 610-666-4583 langbp@pjm.com 
Gerrud Wallaert SPP 501-614-3358 gwallaert@spp.org 
Chris Caufield NYISO   

 
Please add names to this list if appropriate 
 


